  1
04.06.2019                                explosion-proof roof fan  SPARK-S/Ex
Use and Maintenance Manual
Explosion-proof roof fans
SPARK-S/Ex
 Contents:
1. Introductory Remarks .......................................................................... 2
2. Application ........................................................................................... 3

rotations
[1/min]
Motor
rate
[kW]
Acoustic pressure level Maximum
volume flow
[m3/h]
Maximum
vacuum
[Pa]
Weight
[kg]
outlet inlet
1 m 5 m 10 m 15 m 1 m
SPARK-S-160/3000/Ex 3000 0,55 79 70 62 59 71 2300 820 19
SPARK-S-200/3000/Ex 3000 0,55 79 69 62 59 71 2700 820 20
SPARK-S-200/1500/Ex 1500 0,55 74 64 57 54 60 2800 730 39
SPARK-S-250/3000/Ex 3000 0,55 80 70 63 60 74 3000 540 20
SPARK-S-250/1500/Ex 1500 1,1 75 66 58 55 65 4600 800 45
SPARK-S-315/3000/Ex 3000 0,55 80 70 63 60 74 3400 540 21
SPARK-S-315/1500/Ex 1500 1,5 80 70 63 60 70 7800 900 61
SPARK-S-400/1500/Ex 1500 3,0 85 75 68 64 72 11100 1000 72
SPARK-S-400/1000/Ex 1000 0,75 73 62 56 52 62 7000 410 62
SPARK-S-500/1000/Ex 1000 2,2 78 68 61 58 69 15000 540 104
SPARK-S-630/1000/Ex 1000 5,5 84 74 67 64 77 22500 690 178
SPARK-S-710/1000/Ex 1000 7,5 87 77 70 66 77 31000 760 208
   CAUTION:
   1. Supply voltage: 3x400V,
   2. Ingress protection: IP54 (referred to the motor only).
  5

Flow chart – SPARK-S-500/1000/Ex
  11
04.06.2019                                explosion-proof roof fan  SPARK-S/Ex
 SPARK-S-630/1000/Ex
 Flow chart – SPARK-S-630/1000/Ex
                                   12
                                                explosion-proof roof fan  SPARK-S/Ex                              04.06.2019
 SPARK-S-710/1000/Ex
 Flow chart – SPARK-S-710/1000/Ex
  13
04.06.2019                                explosion-proof roof fan  SPARK-S/Ex
 Connection flange
Type of the fan
Connection flange
ØA  [mm] ØB  [mm] ØC  [mm] X [pcs] Ø10
SPARK-S-160/Ex 160 194 218 6
SPARK-S-200/Ex 200 224 250 8
SPARK-S-250/Ex 250 274 300 8
SPARK-S-315/Ex 315 344 365 8
SPARK-S-400/Ex 400 430 450 8
SPARK-S-500/Ex 500 530 550 8
SPARK-S-630/Ex 630 660 680 12
SPARK-S-710/Ex 710 740 760 12
Sound-absorbing roof base
            TPD-…-N
                                   14
                                                explosion-proof roof fan  SPARK-S/Ex                              04.06.2019